## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Education to Original House Bill No. 443 by Representative Nancy Landry

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "investigation" insert "and reporting"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "hazing;" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 8 and insert
- 5 "to"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 13, after "circumstances;" and before "to apply" insert "to require
- 8 organizations to adopt certain policies as a condition of operating at an institution and
- 9 provide education relative to such policies;"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete lines 16 through 26 in their entirety and insert:
- "(b) Information reported to law enforcement as provided in
- Subparagraph (a) of this"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 1, after "An" and before "receives" delete "education institution that" and
- insert "employee of an education institution who"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 3, line 10, after "subject to" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 11 and
- 19 12 and insert "a fine of up to ten thousand dollars."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 4, at the beginning of line 6, delete "and the district attorney"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 13, after "enforcement" and before "as" delete "and the district attorney"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, line 26, after "shall" and before "provide" insert a comma "," and insert "as a
- 26 condition of operating at an institution, adopt the hazing prevention policy that the institution
- 27 has adopted pursuant to Subsection A of this Section and a policy that prohibits hazing.
- 28 Each organization shall"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 30 On page 4, line 27, after "education" and before "to" insert "that includes education relative
- 31 to such policies"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.